

## Dear car enthusiast,

On Sunday, August 7, the Corvette Owners Club of San Diego will be hosting the "Main Street America" People's Choice Charity Car Show at Embarcadero Park North, near Seaport Village. As a past participant, I want to thank you for helping us raise funds for a wonderful local organization, the San Diego Center for the Blind. All net proceeds from this year's show will once again benefit the Center.

ALL PARTICIPANTS MUST BE PRE-REGISTERED! We will not accept day-ofshow registrations. Your registration must be postmarked no later than Saturday, July 30th. Once you have registered, you are guaranteed a reserved parking space as long as you arrive at the show site by 9:00 am. Please note that on the registration form you may choose to be parked with the other vehicles in your class, OR with your club, OR with another registered participant. Please place a check next to your choice or give me the name of your registered friend. Please make only **one choice.** I will make an attempt to place all vehicles from one club together within a class, but we will guarantee only the **one** selection you make. If you wish to be parked with your club or with a friend, you do not have to send your registrations in together.

This is a true "people's choice" show. All registrants and their guests will receive a ballot. We also will hand out 300 ballots to spectators. We will accept only one marked ballot per person. We will present two trophies in each class, plus sponsor awards, a club participation award and a best-of-show award.

Members of the Corvette Owners Club of San Diego will not be competing for the show awards.

As always, we will be holding a huge raffle during the show, with over 100 prizes worth thousands of dollars.

For additional event information, or if you would like additional flyers, or would like me or one of my compatriots to give a (very) short presentation to your club or group, please contact me at your convenience. Thanks again!

Craig Moya, Corvette Owners Club of San Diego 619-723-2020 cjm63sw@cox.net